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Nominal 
Size

Part
#

Expansion Range Standard Spool Put-Ups Available 
Colors

Lbs/
100’Min. Max. Bulk Spool Shop Spool

1/8” 
1/4” 
3/8”  
1/2” 
3/4” 

1 1/4”
1 3/4” 

2” 

DGN0.13BK
DGN0.25BK
DGN0.38BK
DGN0.50BK
DGN0.75BK
DGN1.25BK
DGN1.75BK
DGN2.00BK

1/16”
1/8”
3/16”
5/16”
3/8”
5/8”
3/4”
1”

3/16”
5/16”
9/16”
7/8”
1”

3/4”
2 1/8”
2 3/4”

500’
500’
500’
500’
250’
250’
200’
200’

225’
200’
125’
100’
75’
50’
50’
50’

Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)  
Black (BK)

0.20
0.42
0.61
0.80
1.24
2.03
2.57
3.17

A R M

Length Part
# Put-Ups/Pc. Available 

Colors
Lbs/
Pc.

19 1/2” DGA0.00BK 1 Black (BK) 0.25

No More 
Welding Burns!
You hold flames and produce fire from your fingertips. 
But, as they say, when you play with fire you’re gonna get 
burned — until now. 
 
A weld at an extremely awkward angle or a quick adjustment under the hood 
no longer need to result in scorched flesh. Constructed from proprietary 
Dragon Fiber, Dragon Arm is personal  
protection from flame and heat. Welders, mechanics, and fabricators,  
you need not char your skin, arm yourself with Dragon Arm. 

• Lightweight
• Flame Retardant      
• Resists Sparks 
• Max Heat Up To 1,800°F 
• Double Wall    
  Construction
• Tear Resistant 

• Lightweight
• Flame Resistant      
• Resists Sparks   
• Double Wall    
 Construction
• Tear Resistant 

Dragon Protection
Techflex® Dragon Sleeve® (DGN) is a truly non flammable product  
created for use in the most extreme environments. If your application 
comes in contact with flames, molten metal, sparks or any variety of high  
temperaturehazard Dragon products are available to take the abuse.   
Industries like motorsports, welding, fabrication, and fire safety will appreciate 
the versatility of Dragon Sleeve®. The high flexibility braided construction is a 
one of a kind solution for covering hoses and wires with a fire prevention jacket. 
When compared to other “non-flammable” fibers such as para-aramids Dragon 
fiber maintains 100% of its strength longer and at higher temperatures. Dragon 
Sleeve® is available in 8 standard sizes. 
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