

Dragon Protection

Techflex® Dragon Sleeve® (DGN) is a truly non flammable product created for use in the most extreme environments. If your application comes in contact with flames, molten metal, sparks or any variety of high temperaturehazard Dragon products are available to take the abuse. Industries like motorsports, welding, fabrication, and fire safety will appreciate the versatility of Dragon Sleeve®. The high flexibility braided construction is a one of a kind solution for covering hoses and wires with a fire prevention jacket. When compared to other "non-flammable" fibers such as para-aramids Dragon fiber maintains 100% of its strength longer and at higher temperatures. Dragon Sleeve® is available in 8 standard sizes.

Nominal	Part #	Expansion Range		Standard Spool Put-Ups		Available	Lbs/
Size		Min.	Max.	Bulk Spool	Shop Spool	Colors	100′
1/8"	DGN0.13BK	1/16"	3/16"	500′	225′	Black (BK)	0.20
1/4"	DGN0.25BK	1/8"	5/16"	500′	200′	Black (BK)	0.42
3/8"	DGN0.38BK	3/16"	9/16"	500′	125′	Black (BK)	0.61
1/2"	DGN0.50BK	5/16"	7/8″	500′	100′	Black (BK)	0.80
3/4"	DGN0.75BK	3/8"	1″	250′	75′	Black (BK)	1.24
1 1/4"	DGN1.25BK	5/8"	3/4"	250′	50′	Black (BK)	2.03
1 3/4"	DGN1.75BK	3/4"	2 1/8"	200′	50′	Black (BK)	2.57
2″	DGN2.00BK	1″	2 3/4"	200′	50′	Black (BK)	3.17

- Lightweight
- Flame Resistant
- Resists Sparks
- Double Wall
 Construction
- Tear Resistant



No More Welding Burns!

You hold flames and produce fire from your fingertips. But, as they say, when you play with fire you're gonna get burned — until now.

you need not char your skin, arm yourself with Dragon Arm.

A weld at an extremely awkward angle or a quick adjustment under the hood no longer need to result in scorched flesh. Constructed from proprietary Dragon Fiber, Dragon Arm is personal protection from flame and heat. Welders, mechanics, and fabricators,

Length	Part #	Put-Ups/Pc.	Available Colors	Lbs/ Pc.
19 1/2"	DGA0.00BK	1	Black (BK)	0.25

- Lightweight
- Flame Retardant
- Resists Sparks
- Max Heat Up To 1,800°F
- Double Wall Construction
- Tear Resistant

1 (833) SLEEVING www.techflex.com